FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)

RE

06-30-1998



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ET

100750607 Attorney's Docket No. 004900-157RES To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Jean-Marc DURIEUX	Name: (1) Automobiles Peugeot
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Address: 75 avenue de la Grande Armee
3. Nature of conveyance:	75116 Paris, FRANCE
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	AND Norman (1) Automobiles Paugast
	Name: (1) Automobiles Peugeot
Other:	Address: 62 Boulevard Victor Hugo
Execution Date: May 26, 1998	92200 Neuilly Sur Seine, FRANCE
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/061,284 Additional numbers attace	B. Patent No.(s) hed? [] Yes [X] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>-1-</u>
Name: Regis E. Slutter	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed
P.O. Box 1404	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number: 02-4800
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Regis E. Slutter Name of Person Signing	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document June 19, 1998 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2-

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

06/25/1998 KHARLING 00000025 09061284

02 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 9266 FRAME: 0700

ASSIGNMENT

whereas, DURIEUX Jean-Marc	, whose post office addresses appear below (hereinafter referred to as
•	of committee to
control a wheel anti-lock device for a (hereinafter referred to as THE INVENTION) for which an application is serial Number;	motor vehicle" on for United States Letters Patent was filed on <u>April 17, 1998</u> .
WHEREAS. 1/ AUTOMOBILES PEUGEOT	- 2/ AUTOMOBILES CITROEN
whose post office address is $1/-75$ avenue de $1a$ Gr (heremafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring that throughout the world;	ande Armée 75116 PARIS(France) 2/ 62 Bd Victor Hugo the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States
•	92200 NEUILLY SUR SEINE (France)
presents do sell, assign and transfer until said ASSIGNEE, the throughout the United States of America, including any and a continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entinuation the right to apply for patents and inventor certificat ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Convention a	ation, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ASSIGNOR, by these entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, ire right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world, tes in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and id in respect of said invention.
and maintenance of said application or any other patent application of said invention, including additional documents that all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, with communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and it or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on both the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent apparent applications under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commission of the entire right, title are for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and sections.	ents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution ication(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, hout further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession hehalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect population or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. SIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. SIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. DURI EUX IENN MIRC.
Résidence du Parc	Sig natu re
10 rue de la Voui vre - Appt. IG	26 Mai 1995
25200 MONTBELIARD France	. Date
	Signature
	Date
	55

PATENT REEL: 9266 FRAME: 0701